Such employees shall pay the premium for continued coverage on a month-to-month basis. 

E. Cash-Back Option:  

1. Effective July 1, 2020, benefits eligible employees who provide satisfactory proof of medical 

coverage, may elect to receive cash in the amount of four hundred sixty-four ($464) per 

month in-lieu of medical, dental, and vision coverage on a pro-rata basis. Employees who 

elect this option may purchase dental and/or vision benefits through the District at their cost. 

25 

2. Benefits eligible employees are enrolled in the District-paid standard term life insurance plan

[...]

In the event that future actuarial studies indicate a change in the prefunding 

percent of salary monies set aside by the District, the District and Union will meet to 

negotiate. 

3. Retirement After 6/30/06: The District will contribute a flat rate of five hundred thirty-four 

dollars ($534) per month (rate applies to 2018-2019) (adjusted annually by the Consumer 

Price Index for all urban consumers for San Francisco-Oakland) for eligible employees who 

are at least age fifty-five (55) and have ten (10) years of continuous full time service

[...]

Bargaining unit members may direct their benefit amount to pay for 

medical, dental, vision, or life insurance coverage upon retirement.  These employees may 

continue life insurance into retirement.  Life insurance coverage must be continuous and may 

be purchased at either twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or fifty thousand dollars 

($50,000) term life coverage level. 

H. Job-Related Medical Examinations: The District shall pay for any non-reimbursable expenses for 

the State required TB examination or chest x-ray required when necessitated by the results of the